IIIN 2 0 2002 & RECOR

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 77 Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06-26-2002

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102135045

			Attorney Docket No. 112569						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Rolf KRAMER 6 20 02	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MERLIN HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH TESLASTRABE 6, 74670 FORCHTENBERG, GERMANY						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: April 26, 2002							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/159,470	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
İ	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 131808)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original abcument. Date: June 20, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075								
Dermott J. Cooke Registration No. 41,685 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

06/25/2002 ANNED1 00000075 29159470

01 FC:561

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

			WORLDWIDE AS	SSIGNMENT	ii.	
		(1) <u>Roll</u>	FKRAMER	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(a)	(2)		(6)		
	of Inventor(s)			(7)	To the state of th	
					Ť	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MERLIN HANDELSGESEL	LSCHAFT MBH		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	TESLASTRABE 6, 74670 FC	RCHTENBERG, GERMANY		
(11)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention, in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as [11] JUMPING RIDING TOY				
		•				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	April 26, 20	002	Î. Î.	
	Application	(,				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	•	. Application Serial Number April 23, 2002			
		filed				
applica interfer or prov Assign said ap assigne him an that ma Office,	e separate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventional. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International. 4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and. 5) Each undersigned autiplication(s) to the said Assed, and that he has not exceed his heirs, successors, assimiliary be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	es to execute convention for any other convention for any other convention for any other convention, as Assisted, and will gas and legal eby grants the in order to content.	h such applications and grant all papers necessary in count operate with the Assignee in call papers and documents are references of Industrial Properties of Market and affirmative acts which many in which the Assignee requests the Director of Patentignee of the entire interest, and not execute, any agreement (representatives.) In formally with the rules of any in the paper of the entire interest, and the execute of the entire interest, and the execute of the entire interest, and the execute of the entire interest of the e	is as the Assignee may deem necessary way possible in obtaining and perform any act which may be operty or similar agreements. The agreements are be necessary to obtain, maintained file a patent application(s), and other issuing authorities to add covenants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and agreed, PLC the power princer on this	or grant for the invention and also to essary. ch may be declared concerning my evidence and going forward with such encessary in connection with claims aim or confirm a valid grant to the issue any and all grants resulting from to convey the entire interest herein es that this assignment is bindingion assignment any further identification finited States Patent and Trademask	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			•			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature		i i	
Date	This assignment should provided by the sixthesis of the s	oreferably be	- signed before: (a) a Notary P	ublic flwithin the U.S.A. (b) a U	J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
			two witnesses who also sign	12. A	ALEXANDRA HOT LIMIN	
Date	April 26, 200		•	1/1/	SUNKO KSALL - CSMOGGE	
Date	April 26, 200	12	AA IIII 622	The state of the s	THOSE TENT! CELOUSE	

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0554